

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रद्योगिकी संस्थान (वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) National Institute of Fashion Technology (Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India)

Notice for Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) and Audio Visual Presentation in connection with Selection of Fees Collection Module through Payment gateway.

The National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT), Kolkata Campus under Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India invites Expression of Interest (EOI) and Audio Visual Presentation from interested banks for selection of the Fees Collection Module through Payment Gateway to be offered to NIFT & its Students.

Following list of information for selection of the fee payment module which is to be provided by the banks:

Sl.	Particulars	Value of
No.		Scale
1	Service Offered & Features :	20
2	Mode of Payments : Online & Offline (Challan based)	10
3	Benefits to the Institution & Students :	10
4	Transaction charges : (For Institution / For Students)	20
5	MIS Report & Dedicated Dashboard to track real time transactions :	20
6	Security & Privacy Policy :	10
7	Technical Support & Complaint Management :	05
8	Additional Details (If any) :	05

Evaluation will be done based on the value of scale.

Interested Service Providers (Banks) may furnish their Expression of Interest and Audio-Visual Presentation with all the necessary documents along with the covering letter duly signed by the authorized signatory on or before 17th July, 2023 to Mr. Partha Sengupta, AAO by 05:00 pm.

After the evaluation process, the short listed banks will be communicated for Audio Visual Presentation at NIFT Kolkata.

A Premier Institute of Design, Management & Technology A statutory body under the NIFT Act 2006